STATE OF ILLINOIS)			
COUNTY OF CHAMPAIGN)	SS		
VILLAGE OF OGDEN)			
I, the undersigned, Clerk of said Village of Ogden, Illinois, do hereby certify that the attached is a full, true, and correct copy of an Ordinance passed by the President and Board of Trustees of the Village of Ogden, Illinois, by the affirmative (yea) votes of a majority of the Corporate authorities of the Village of Ogden and that said vote has been entered upon the legislative records of said corporate authorities.				
		Village Clerk		

(VILLAGE SEAL)

Ordinance No. 2410-H Drug Paraphernalia Prohibited

The Village of Ogden, in the effort to control the use of harmful / unlawful drugs hereby regulates the sale and possession of drug paraphernalia.

Whereas, the President and the board of Trustees believes that the following Drug Paraphernalia Control Ordinance is in the best interest of the Village of Ogden and its citizens and should accordingly be adopted.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE PRESIDENT AND BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE VILLAGE OF OGDEN, ILLINOIS, AS FOLLOWS:

- 1. Possession of Drug Paraphernalia within the Village of Ogden is prohibited.
- 2. The sale or delivery to another person of Drug Paraphernalia is prohibited within the Village of Ogden.
- 3. Definition of Drug Paraphernalia: All equipment, products and materials which are intended to be used in any method for the production, processing, packaging, storing or for the introduction into the human body of cannabis, methamphetamine or any controlled substance in violation of the Illinois Cannabis Control Act (720 ILCS 550/1) the Methamphetamine Control and Community Protection Act (720 ILCS 646/1) or the Illinois Controlled Substance Act (720 ILCS 570/100)
- 4. Fines: Violation of section 1 is a Class "B" fine

Violation of section 2 is a Class "A" fine

*****Appeal Forms Mailed Upon Request*****

This Ordinance shall be published in pamphlet form and shall be in full force and effect after its passage, approval and publication as provided by law.

PRESENTED, P	PASSED AND ADOPT	ED by the affirmative vote,
the Ayes and Nays being called		
Village of Ogden, Illinois, now		
legislative records at a meeting		horities on thisday of
,, as follows	S:	
AYES		
NAYS		
A DCENIE		
ABSENT		
ABSTAIN		
	APPROVED	
	APPROVED:	Villaga President
		Village President
ATTEST:		
Village Clerk		
(VILLAGE SEAL)		